

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9474/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 29/04/2011 in CRLRC
No.1138/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GULAM MOHD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY:INTELLIGENCE OFFCR.NCB,CHENNAI Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 27/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatinder Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, the required steps
have already been taken. Registry may proceed in
the matter.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(MITHLESH GUPTA)
COURT MASTER