

n

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9474/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2011 in CRL.R.C. No.1138/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GULAM MOHD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY:INTELLIGENCE OFFCR.NCB,CHENNAI Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.
Mr. S. Sethi Mahendran, Adv.
Ms. Paari Verdhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Jain, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this Court
to withdraw this special leave petition.
Permission sought for is granted.
The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
|Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|
|